

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 3875 & 3878/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 401 OF 2008

MOH.SALIM MIRA MOH.SHAIKH@S.KUTTA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR.CBI(STF)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and bail and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

WITH

CRLMP.NO.3886 & 3888/2008 IN CRL.A.NO.402/2008

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and bail and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 16/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Satbir S. Pillania, Adv.
Mr. Sultan Khan, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kanwal, Adv.
Mr. Dhanraj T., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

CRLMP. NO.3886/2008 IN CRL.A.NO.402/2008

The petitioner-appellant Mohammed Saeed Mohammed Isaaq (Accused no.95) is sentenced to undergo rigorous imprisonment for six years and to pay a fine of Rs.15,000/- and in default of payment of fine is ordered to undergo further rigorous imprisonment for a period of three months. It is alleged that the petitioner-appellant has already undergone imprisonment for three years and six months. On the facts and circumstances, the

-2-

petitioner-appellant is directed to be released on bail on executing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the Designated Court, Bombay, pending appeal, with usual conditions.

The petitioner-appellant has to report once in a month i.e. on a Friday between 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. before the Office of CBI-STF station, Bombay.

The petitioner-

appellant to surrender his passport, if any.
accordingly.

Application for bail is disposed of

CRLMP. NO.3875/2008 IN CRL.A.NO.401/2008

The petitioner-appellant Mohammed Kassam Lajpuria @ Mechanic

Chacha (Accused no.136) is sentenced to undergo rigorous imprisonment for ten years on two counts and to pay a fine of Rs.50,000/- and Rs.1,00,000/- and in default of payment of fine is ordered to undergo further rigorous imprisonment for a period of one year and three years respectively. It is alleged that the petitioner-appellant has already undergone imprisonment for more than eight years. On the facts and circumstances, the petitioner-appellant is directed to be released on bail on executing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the Designated Court, Bombay, pending appeal, with usual conditions.

The petitioner-appellant has to report once in a month i.e. on a Friday between 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. before the Office of CBI-STF station, Bombay. The petitioner-

appellant to surrender his passport, if any.

Application for bail is disposed of

accordingly.

Post the bail application of Accused No.134 along with the main matter.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER